THIRD AMENDMENT
TO RENEWAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL SPONSORSHIP CONTRACT
FOR
THE TOMORROW CENTER
IRN #148981

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of Mid-Ohio Educational Service Center (the
“Sponsor”) and the Governing Authority of The Tomorrow Center (the “Board of Directors” or
“School™) (collectively, the “Parties™) are parties to a Renewal Community School Sponsorship
Contract for The Tomorrow Center, IRN #148981 with a term expiring on June 30, 2024 (the
*“Contract™).

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract due to changes in law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors and the Sponsor enter into this Third
Amendment to the Renewal Community School Sponsorship Contract with the foliowing terms
and conditions:

1. Article IV, Section F.

a. In the first sentence of the section insert the following new statutory citations in
appropriate numerical order:

1. 3302.037 [report cards]

ii. 3313.6026 [FAFSA data sharing]

iii.  3319.238 [financial literacy license validation]

iv. 3319.318 [assisting sex offender in attaining employment]
v. 3319.393 [educator profile database consultation]

2. Article IV, Section I, Subsection i. In the second sentence insert “the requirements
prescribed in R.C. 3313.6027 and” after the phrase “successfully complete.”

3. Article IV, Section O. At the end of the first paragraph, insert the following sentence
“Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this section, parents of students who enter
ninth grade for the first time in the 2022-2023 school year may elect not to have a
nationally standardized assessment administered to that student.™

4. Exhibit 4 shall be inserted with the attached.

The Parties agree the terms of this Amendment will be incorporated into the Contract
between the Parties. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect. This Amendment represents the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to its
subject matter and shall only be amended by a signed writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment through their duly
authorized representatives as of the date written below.

[School Name]: Modification

Page 1



ON BEHALF OF THE MID-OHIO EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER

By: Date:

By: Date:

ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF THE TOMORROW CENTER

By: Date:

By: Date:

[School Name]: Modification

Page 2



